

13 Misc DJ 1231/23
MANSHARAM Vs. BRAJ MOHAN

23.08.2024

Present: Sh. Shekhar Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
Sh. Ankur Tyagi, Perokar/AR of UPSRTC/R2.

R2 has assured to produce R1 on next date.

Respondents are directed to file WS within 30 days.

Matter be now put up on **05.02.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/23.08.2024(s)

At 11:46AM

At this stage, Sh. Ankur Tyagi, AR for UPSRTC has appeared and moved an application seeking dismissal of petition being beyond the territorial jurisdiction of this Tribunal. Copy of this application is stated to have been supplied through Whatsapp. Let reply be filed by petitioner.

Be put up on **05.02.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/23.08.2024(s)