

3 Misc DJ 1231/23

MANSHARAM Vs. BRAJ MOHAN

Matter is taken up today as 05.02.2025 declared a Holiday on account of Election.

06.02.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Matter is fixed for arguments on application seeking dismissal of petition for want of territorial jurisdiction. As none is present, matter is fixed for arguments on application on 12.08.2025.

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/06.02.2025(s)

At 11:27 a.m.

At this stage, Sh. Vipin Tyagi, Id. Counsel for petitioner and SH. Ankur Tyagi, AR of R2/UPSRTC have appeared and apprised with the order and date fixed as 12.08.2025.

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/06.02.2025(s)